

Gesellschaft für klinische Spezialpräparate mbH

Sitz der Gesellschaft: medac GmbH Theaterstraße 6 22880 Wedel Germany

Tel.: +49 (0)4103 8006-0 Fax: +49 (0)4103 8006-100

www.medac.de

medac GmbH | Postfach 1355 | 22880 Wedel

To whom it may concern:

Information about Compilation of Safety Data Sheets for products from the company SeraCare Life Sciences, Inc.

Products:

SureBlue Reserve TMB1-Component Microwell Peroxidase Substrate,

article number: 5120-0081

SureBlue Reserve TMB1-Component Microwell Peroxidase Substrate,

article number: 5120-0082

SureBlue Reserve TMB1-Component Microwell Peroxidase Substrate,

article number: 5120-0083

All components of the aforementioned mixtures had been classified according to Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH) and to Regulation (EC) No. 1272/2008 (GHS/CLP). None of the components had been classified as hazardous substances according to the aforementioned Regulations. Therefore, no Safety Data Sheets had been compiled. When handling the SureBlue Reserve TMB 1-Component Microwell Peroxidase Substrate, the general and specific safety precautions for laboratories and the corresponding directives have to be followed.

Date of issue: March 2017

medac

Product Safety Safety Health Environment Phone: +49 (0)4103 8006 0 Fax: +49 (0)4103 8006 100

E-mail: productsafety@medac.de

Theaterstrasse 6 22880 Wedel Germany

Geschäftsführer: Jens Denker

Dr. Rainer Dickhardt Jörg Hans Dr. Ulrich Kosciessa

Nikolaus Graf Stolberg

Heiner Will

Registergericht:

Pinneberg HRB 12042 PI

Umsatzsteuer ID: DE 118579535